2020 NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR AND ADULT DAY CARE CENTER

2020 Event Calendar

A. Main Events:

e JANUARY

a. Martin Luther King Day
Monday January 20th
Center will be closed

a. CHINESE NEW YEAR - Year of the Rat ( Rat Race)
Friday January24 ™
Chinese music
11:00 AM —1:00 PM

b. SUPERBOWL PARTY: Kick Off your GOALS
Friday January 31°
11:00 AM —-1:00 PM

e FEBRUARY

b. VALENTINE’S DAY Dance
Friday February 14"
11:00 am 1:00 pm

e MARCH

a. MARGATE SENIOR GAMES

Monday through Friday, March 2" through 6"
Monday 3/2 - 9:00 am through 1:00 pm
Tuesday 3/3 - 8:30 am through 12:30 pm
Wednesday 3/4 - 10:00 am through 12:30 pm
Thursday 3/5 - 9:00 am through 3:30 pm
Friday 3/6 - 9:30 am through 3:00 pm

CLOSING CEREMONY
Monday March 9th
12:30 pm — 2:30 pm
Entertainment — Snacks
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b. ST. PATRICK’S DAY
Tuesday March 17%
10:30 am 12:30 pm

APRIL

a. NWFP SC ANNUAL Wii BOWLING TOURNAMENT
Friday April 17th
9:30 am —1:30 pm
Trophies - Food & refreshments

b. NWFPSC ANNUAL VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION LUNCHEON
Friday April 24th
11:00 am — 1:00 pm

MAY

a. MOTHER’S DAY CELEBRATION
Friday May 8"
9:30 am —12:30 pm

b. MEMORIAL DAY Bingo (Special prizes)
Friday May 22"
11:00 am — 1:30 pm

JUNE

a. FATHER’S DAY DOMINO TOURNAMENT
Thursday June 18%
9:30 am —1:30 pm

b. FATHER’S DAY BBQ & AWARD CEREMONY - Flag Day — red*white*blue
Friday June 19"
9:30 am —1:30 pm
Awards — Luncheon

c. NWFP SUMMER BOOM HEALTH EXPO
Wednesday June 24™
9:30 am —1:00 pm

Demo entertainment - Tables available




2020 NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR AND ADULT DAY CARE CENTER

JULY

a. MARGATE INDEPENDENCE DAY PARADE
Saturday July 4™
9:30 am —12:30 pm
Bus in Parade — Decoration Balloons — Candy — Refreshments

b. Welcome Summer SPF BILLIARD TOURNAMENT
Tuesday July 14 ™
9:30am to 12:30 pm

AUGUST

a. SUMMER COOL APPRECIATION DAY
Monday August 10%
2:00 pm —4:30 pm
Game — Prizes

b. HAWAIIAN DAY CELEBRATION
Friday August 21
9:30 am —1:30 pm
Polynesians Dancers - Mocktail

SEPTEMBER

a. GRANDPARENT DAY - Talent Show
Monday September 14™
9:30 am — 12:30 pm
Snacks — Prizes

b. FALL PREVENTION Week:
9/21 through 9/25
Fall Prevention DAY Tuesday September 22"

Friday September 25"
11:00 pm — 1:30 pm
Fall Prevention — Balance Instructor Demo - Healthy hand-outs
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OCTOBER

a. COLUMBUS DAY LUNCHEON - need sponsor
Monday October 12"
10:30 am — 12:30 pm

b. INTERNATIONAL FOLK FESTIVAL
Friday October 16™
9:30 am — 1:30 pm
Entertainment — Folk — Worldwide music — Snacks

c. HALLOWEEN PARADE
Friday October 30"
10:30 am -12:30 pm

NOVEMBER

a. VETERANS DAY BINGO - SPECIAL BINGO
Tuesday November 10"
11:30 am —1:30 pm
Special prizes —Snacks

b. TURKEY BASKET DAY DRAWING
Tuesday November 24"
10:00 am — 1:30 pm
Non-perishable food items — Snacks - Music/entertainment

DECEMBER

a. IN-HOUSE HOLIDAY PRODUCTION
Tuesday December 8™
10:00 am — 1:30 pm

b. SENIORS HOLIDAY LUNCHEON
Friday December 18"
10:00 am —1:30 pm

c. ANNUAL BIG BINGO
Wednesday December 30"
11:30 am —1:30 pm  Special prizes
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d. NEW YEAR TOAST
Thursday December 31%

9:30 am —12:30 pm

Bubbly — Snacks — Entertainment

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES:

B. HEALTH TALKS:

Tuesdays 11:30 am to 12:30 pm
Or
Breakfast with the Doctor!
Tuesdays and Wednesdays 8:30 am to 9:30 am

C. BINGO:

Every Wednesday and Friday of the week
11:30 am — 12:30 pm

D. DISCUSSION GROUP:
“ALL ABOUT TODAY”
Thursdays 11:00 am

E. TRIPS:
Recreational trips

Visits to Medical Center of Physician Centers

F. HAPPY HOUR :
One Friday of the Month




